• shares of a new series of preferred stock of AIG designated as the “Series G Cumulative Mandatory Convertible
Preferred Stock” (the “Series G Preferred Stock”), which will evidence (i) any amounts allocated by AIG to the
Series G Drawdown Right to be available to be drawn after the Closing and (ii) any amounts drawn by AIG on the
Series F Drawdown Right between announcement and Closing;

• the exchange of AIG’s Series C Perpetual, Convertible, Participating Preferred Stock (the “Series C Preferred
Stock”) for approximately 562.9 million shares3 of AIG Common Stock;

• the exchange of AIG’s Series E Fixed Rate Non-Cumulative Preferred Stock (the “Series E Preferred Stock”) for
approximately 924.5 million shares of AIG Common Stock;

• AIG’s issuance after the Closing to the holders of AIG Common Stock prior to the Closing, by means of a dividend,
of 10-year warrants to purchase up to 75 million shares of AIG Common Stock in the aggregate at an exercise price
of $45.00 per share; and

• AIG having the following pro forma capitalization immediately after giving effect to the Recapitalization:

  Outstanding  Percentage of
  Shares of AIG  Outstanding
  Common Stock  Shares
  (In millions)4

AIG Common Stock issued upon exchange for:
Series C Preferred Stock   562.9   31.3%
Series E Preferred Stock   924.5   51.4%
Series F Preferred Stock   167.6   9.3%

Subtotal   1,655.0   92.1%
Existing holders of AIG Common Stock   142.95   7.9%

Total   1,797.9   100.0%

2 Calculated based on the aggregate liquidation preference of the Series F Preferred Stock currently outstanding.
3 Calculated based on the number of shares that would represent 79.8% of pro forma outstanding shares of AIG Common Stock prior to the Restructuring and the assumed number of

shares of AIG Common Stock to be issued in exchange for the equity units described under “Exchange of Equity Units” below. To be adjusted to reflect the actual shares of AIG Common
Stock issued in exchange for such equity units.

4 This table does not reflect the shares of AIG Common Stock underlying any AIG securities convertible into, or exchangeable or exercisable for, shares of AIG Common Stock,